

3/F WING ON HOUSE, 71 DES VOEUX ROAD CENTRAL, HONG KONG DX-009100 CENTRAL 1 香港中環徳輔道中71號

香港中環德輔道中71 號 永安集團大廈 3字樓 TELEPHONE (電話): (852) 2846 0500 FACSIMILE (傳真): (852) 2845 0387 E-MAIL (電子郵件): <u>sg@hklawsoc.org.hk</u> HOMEPAGE (網頁): <u>http://www.hklawsoc.org.hk</u>

3 February 2025

DANCING INTEREST GROUP

Line Dance Classes 5 March to 23 April 2025

- 1. The Law Society Dancing Interest Group will organise a series of Line Dance classes from March to April 2025. Members with no or some dancing experience are welcome. No dancing partner is required.
- 2. Line Dance classes welcome members who are interested in learning basic to intermediate Latin, ballroom and disco dancing steps in order to add a little extra to enrich their social etiquette. Upon completion of the classes, members will feel at ease on the dance floor.
- 3. Details of the classes are as follows:

Dates: 5 March 2025 – 23 April 2025 (8 classes on Wednesdays)

• 5, 12, 19 & 26 March

• 2, 9, 16 & 23 April

Time: 8:00 pm to 9:30 pm Venue: Dance Star Academy

6/F., Richmond Plaza, 496 Jaffe Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong

(near Exit C of Causeway Bay MTR Station)

Teacher: Ms Szeto Sin Ting, Tina (click <u>here</u> for profile)

Class Size: Minimum 6 Maximum 10

Language: Cantonese and English **Fee: HK\$750** per participant
(a) Participants are rec

(a) Participants are required to join the Recreation and Sports Programme 2025 (the "Programme") and the Dancing Interest Group. If you have not joined the Programme, please sign up following the enrolment and payment instructions.

(b) ALL fees are non-refundable and non-transferable and cannot be paid on a pro-rata basis.

- (c) The Law Society reserves the right to alter any arrangements including cancelling the classes if it is under-subscribed or reschedule any session due to inclement weather conditions.
- 4. Registration will be confirmed on a first-come, first-served basis upon full payment of the registration fee. For those members who are interested in joining the Line Dance classes, please register with Ms Nicole Chan, Convenor of the Dancing Interest Group, at nicole@edwinsoandco.com and complete payment by Monday, 24 February 2025.

5. Personal Information Collection Statement

The personal data collected in the process of registration (the "data") will be used by the Law Society (the "Organiser") for registration of the Line Dance classes ("the classes"), making logistical arrangements, and other related purposes. The data may be provided to such persons within the Law Society whose proper business is to process your registration of the classes, and may also be provided to other persons who may facilitate the Organiser to carry out the purposes mentioned above. Any data that is provided to anyone outside of the Organiser will be restricted to what is necessary to achieve any intended purposes. You have the right to request access to and correction of the data. Any such request should be addressed to the Secretary General, The Law Society of Hong Kong, 3/F, Wing On House, 71 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong. The Privacy Policy Statement of the Law Society is available on its website at www.hklawsoc.org.hk.

6. Statement on Use of Event Photos and/or Videos

The classes may be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded for the Law Society's records and/or promotion of future events. By participating in this event, you and any accompanying person(s) (where applicable) consent to be photographed, videotaped, screen captured and/or video recorded, and permit the Law Society to use such image(s) for internal records, educational and marketing purposes, including promotional materials such as, but not limited to, the Law Society's websites, social media platforms and publications. In the case where your minor child(ren) take(s) part in the event, you give permission to the Law Society to use your child/children's images for the aforesaid purposes.

7. For enquiries related to the class(es), please contact Convenor of the Dancing Interest Group, Ms Nicole Chan at nicole@edwinsoandco.com.